

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1765/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in CRLRA No.
189/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M.G. TRIVEDI, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENARAM INDOJI CHAUDHRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing OT of annexures and
office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Renuka Sahu, Adv.Res.No.1 Mr.R. Sundaravardan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Hemal K.Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master