

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1539 OF 2010

M.G. TRIVEDI, SUPERINTENDENT OF CUSTOMS, AHMEDABAD APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
GENARAM INDOJI CHAUDHRI & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and also perused the record.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
DATED; JULY 27, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1539/2010

M.G. TRIVEDI, SUPERINTENDENT OF CUSTOMS AHMEDABAD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GENARAM INDOJI CHAUDHRI & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Hemal Kirti Kumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)